WOO DBINE - October 2, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE

NOT WON A RACE SINCE OCTOBER 2, 2024. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $7,000,

allowed 2 Ibs. ( C) Claiming Price: $7,500 - $7,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Noholdingback Bear - 1:14.44 - July 1,

2016)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $28,600

Includes: $4,400 Other Sources
Includes: $4,000 State Bred
Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,100

Value of Race: $22,060 (US$15,830) 1st $12,120 (US$8,697) , 2nd $4,040 (US$2,899) , 3rd $2,222 (US$1,594) , 4th $1,452
(US$1,042) , 5th $726 (US$521) , 6th $500 (US$359) , 7th $500 (US$359) , 8th $500 (US$359)

Weather: Clear, 14° C Track: Fast

Off at: 8:32 Start: Good for all except 2,4,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
11Sep25 *wo° 3 Magic Modie (Vives, Sofia)
21Aug25 *wo? 2 Zeena Swift (Campos, Jose)
13Sep25 WO’ 1 Crumlin Beast (Moran, David)
11Sep25 Swo? 6  Liam's Awesome (Hoyte, Jason)
11Sep25 *wo* 4 Sarah's Dancer (Moran, Pietro)
31Aug25 ‘wo* 8  No Whammie (Forde, Xarel)
1Sep25 SFE® 5  Proud Mischief (Johnson, Kirk)
11Sep25 *wo° 7  Tatoosonmysoul (Alderson, Jeffrey)

Wgt M/E

124 L
122 Lb
122 L
124 L
117 Lb
117 Lf
121 L
122 --

Fractional Times: 23.01 46.47 1:11.37

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Hedgestone Management
Owner: Bruno Schickedanz
Trainer: Tiller, Robert

Claiming Prices:

(23:46) (24:90) (6:48)

PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str
3 3 1Head 11/2 14
2 4 42 42 31 1/2
18 61/2 61/2 41 1/2
6 6 72 1/2 72 7112
4 2 22 22 1/2 21/2
8 7 8 8 8
5 5 53 51 1/2 5Head
71 3Head 3Head 6Head

Final Time: 1:17.85

Dancer: $7,000; 8 - No Whammie: $7,000; 5 - Proud Mischief: $7,500; 7 - Tatoosonmysoul: $7,000;

Total WPS Pool: $88,330

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type
3 Magic Modie 5.30 3.10 2.80  $0.20 Superfecta
2 Zeena Swift 7.10 4.90  $1.00 Daily Double
1 Crumlin Beast 410  $0.20 Pick 3
$0.20 Pick 4

$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot
$1.00 Exacta
$0.20 Super High Five
Jackpot
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$0.20 Trifecta

Winning Numbers Payoff
3-2-1-6 46.09
2-3 31.50
5-2-3 (3 correct) 87.44
5-5-2-3 (4 correct) 723.12
10/11-3-5-5-2-3 (5 correct) 1,269.65
3-2 15.65
3-2-1-6-4 102.47
1-2 8.20
1-3 3.20
2-3 6.80
3-2-1 18.96

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin

13 3/4
21 1/2
32 1/4
43/4

5Head
63 3/4

Magic Modie, Chestnut Mare, by American Freedom out of Souci Girl, by Bluegrass Cat. Foaled Apr 28, 2020 in ON.

Pgm Horse Name

3

N h~OOEREN

Magic Modie
Zeena Swift
Crumlin Beast
Liam's Awesome
Sarah's Dancer
No Whammie
Proud Mischief
Tatoosonmysoul

Start

P O ~NNO 0~ W

1/4 1/2 Str Fin
lHead 11/2 14 13 3/4
4_2 1/4 43 34 1/2 23 3/4
67 1/4 66 1/2 46 35 1/4
77 3/4 77 77 3/4 47 1/2
2Head 21/2 24 58 1/4
810 1/4 89 88 1/4 68 1/4
54 1/4 55 57 1/2 712
32 33 67 1/2 814

Trainers:
7 - Rombis, Debra

Owners:

Pasquale; 5 -Amanda R. Enns; 7 - DR Against the Wind, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

1.65*
8.40
5.60
5.85
3.95

14.60
9.50

22.95

Comments

dueled,spurt away3/16
hop st,chased in vain
willing,distant3rd

late interest,fringes
brsh st,battled,wilted
trail,checked3/8,7Wstr
brk in,showed little
track outs,fold5W3/16

3 - Magic Modie: $7,500; 2 - Zeena Swift: $7,000; 1 - Crumlin Beast: $7,000; 6 - Liam's Awesome: $7,500; 4 - Sarah's

Pool Carryover
29,628
30,869
27,813

100,118
16,562
55,185
12,571

20,170
22,161

451

0

0
43,305

3 - Tiller, Robert; 2 - Owens, Steven; 1 - Doyle, Michael; 6 - Chartrand-Hoek, Evette; 4 - Boreland, Devon; 8 - Dunslow, Mike; 5 - Blake, Michael;

3 -Bruno Schickedanz; 2 -Steven Owens; 1 - Dura Racing and M. J. Doyle Racing Stables Ltd.; 6 -Sue Leslie; 4 -Keenen Davis; 8 -Leila Di

MAGIC MODIE was nudged on having a slim advantage inside down the backstretch, maintained a narrow lead on the fence around the turn, spurted away
on the rail when roused for more turning for home and was kept to the task holding safely for the front end score at the finish line. ZEENA SWIFT hopped
slightly on the break, tracked inside another watching the embattled pair in the early going, was scrubbed on for more trying to close the gap on the dueling
pair midpoint of the turn, angled out three wide at the top of the lane but could only chase the winner in vain through the stretch while comfortably besting
others at the finish line. CRUMLIN BEAST had a stalking position on the fence ahead of a couple of rivals down the backside, came under a ride but was
creeping up inside foes having the fence midway on the turn, angled out four wide between runners in upper stretch and ran on willingly to be a distant third
at the wire. LIAM'S AWESOME had a outside stalking trip down the backside, continued outside making little impact on the turn, shifted out to the six path
between foes for the drive to the wire, finished up with interest in the final furlong and got up to be a fringe player in the final few jumps. SARAH'S DANCER


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=10/02/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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pressed the pace on the outside down the backside, battled with the inside leader throughout the turn, could not keep up to the frontrunning winner in the
two path turning for home, tried to find more to hold on for the secondary share with a furlong to go but had little left to offer late and wilted inside horses in
the final sixteenth of a mile. NO WHAMMIE was in no hurry seeing the field at the half, was checked slightly losing momentum when just beginning a rally at
the three eighths pole, angled outside shifting three wide under a drive at the quarter marker, swung out widest in the seven path at the top of the stretch
and had her best stride, coming on late trying to get up for a minor share at the wire. PROUD MISCHIEF leapt up slightly breaking in at the start, was
isolated in the middle of the pack along the backside, ran evenly making little impression around the turn, shifted three wide for the drive to the wire but
could not get into contention in the stretch running inside rivals. TATOOSONMYSOUL settled on the outside in the second flight watching the front pair fight
it out down the backstretch, could not keep up to the lead three runners by the quarter pole and folded five wide between horses in upper stretch.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: $2,478,280
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