WOO DBINE - October 2, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE OCTOBER 2, 2024. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500, if for \$7,000,

allowed 2 lbs. (C) Claiming Price: \$7,500 - \$7,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Noholdingback Bear - 1:14.44 - July 1,

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$28,600

Includes: \$4,400 Other Sources Includes: \$4,000 State Bred Plus: \$1,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$30,100

Value of Race: \$22,060 (US\$15,830) 1st \$12,120 (US\$8,697), 2nd \$4,040 (US\$2,899), 3rd \$2,222 (US\$1,594), 4th \$1,452

(US\$1,042), 5th \$726 (US\$521), 6th \$500 (US\$359), 7th \$500 (US\$359), 8th \$500 (US\$359)

Weather: Clear, 14° C Track: Fast

Off at: 8:32 Start: Good for all except 2,4,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11Sep25 ⁶ WO ⁹	3	Magic Modie (Vives, Sofia)	124	L	3	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	14	1 ^{3 3/4}	1.65*	dueled,spurt away3/16
21Aug25 ⁶ WO ⁸	2	Zeena Swift (Campos, Jose)	122	Lb	2	4	4 ²	4 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	21 1/2	8.40	hop st,chased in vain
13Sep25 ² WO ⁷	1	Crumlin Beast (Moran, David)	122	L	1	8	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ² 1/4	5.60	willing,distant3rd
11Sep25 ³ WO ²	6	Liam's Awesome (Hoyte, Jason)	124	L	6	6	7 ² 1/2	7 ²	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	5.85	late interest, fringes
11Sep25 ³ WO ⁴	4	Sarah's Dancer (Moran, Pietro)	117	Lb	4	2	2 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	3.95	brsh st,battled,wilted
31Aug25 ¹ WO ⁴	8	No Whammie (Forde, Xarel)	117	Lf	8	7	8	8	8	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	14.60	trail,checked3/8,7Wstr
1Sep25 ⁵ FE ⁶	5	Proud Mischief (Johnson, Kirk)	121	L	5	5	5 ³	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{Head}	7 ²	9.50	brk in,showed little
11Sep25 ³ WO ⁵	7	Tatoosonmysoul (Alderson, Jeffrey)	122		7	1	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8	22.95	track outs,fold5W3/16

Fractional Times: 23.01 46.47 1:11.37 Final Time: 1:17.85

Split Times: (23:46) (24:90) (6:48)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Magic Modie, Chestnut Mare, by American Freedom out of Souci Girl, by Bluegrass Cat. Foaled Apr 28, 2020 in ON.

Breeder: Hedgestone Management

Owner: Bruno Schickedanz Trainer: Tiller, Robert

Claiming Prices: 3 - Magic Modie: \$7,500; 2 - Zeena Swift: \$7,000; 1 - Crumlin Beast: \$7,000; 6 - Liam's Awesome: \$7,500; 4 - Sarah's

Dancer: \$7,000; 8 - No Whammie: \$7,000; 5 - Proud Mischief: \$7,500; 7 - Tatoosonmysoul: \$7,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$88,330

Pgm	Horse	vvin	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool	Carryover
3	Magic Modie	5.30	3.10	2.80	\$0.20 Superfecta	3-2-1-6	46.09	29,628	•
2	Zeena Swift		7.10	4.90	\$1.00 Daily Double	2-3	31.50	30,869	
1 C	Crumlin Beast			4.10	\$0.20 Pick 3	5-2-3 (3 correct)	87.44	27,813	
					\$0.20 Pick 4	5-5-2-3 (4 correct)	723.12	100,118	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	10/11-3-5-5-2-3 (5 correct)	1,269.65	16,562	20,170
					\$1.00 Exacta	3-2	15.65	55,185	
					\$0.20 Super High Five Jackpot	3-2-1-6-4	102.47	12,571	22,161
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	1-2	8.20	451	
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	1-3	3.20	0	
					\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-3	6.80	0	
					\$0.20 Trifecta	3-2-1	18.96	43.305	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- Lott of the market statement of the st										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
3	Magic Modie	3	1 ^{Head}	11/2	14	13 3/4				
2	Zeena Swift	4	4 ^{2 1/4}	4 ³	3 ^{4 1/2}	2 ^{3 3/4}				
1	Crumlin Beast	8	6 ^{7 1/4}	6 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁶	3 ^{5 1/4}				
6	Liam's Awesome	6	7 ^{7 3/4}	7 ⁷	7 ^{7 3/4}	4 ^{7 1/2}				
4	Sarah's Dancer	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ⁴	5 ^{8 1/4}				
8	No Whammie	7	8 ¹⁰ 1/4	8 ⁹	8 ^{8 1/4}	6 ⁸ 1/4				
5	Proud Mischief	5	5 ⁴ 1/4	5 ⁵	5 ⁷ 1/2	7 ¹²				
7	Tatoosonmysoul	1	3 ²	3 ³	6 ^{7 1/2}	8 ¹⁴				

Trainers: 3 - Tiller, Robert; 2 - Owens, Steven; 1 - Doyle, Michael; 6 - Chartrand-Hoek, Evette; 4 - Boreland, Devon; 8 - Dunslow, Mike; 5 - Blake, Michael;

7 - Rombis, Debra

Owners: 3 -Bruno Schickedanz; 2 -Steven Owens; 1 - Dura Racing and M. J. Doyle Racing Stables Ltd.; 6 -Sue Leslie; 4 -Keenen Davis; 8 -Leila Di

Pasquale; 5 - Amanda R. Enns; 7 - DR Against the Wind, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MAGIC MODIE was nudged on having a slim advantage inside down the backstretch, maintained a narrow lead on the fence around the turn, spurted away on the rail when roused for more turning for home and was kept to the task holding safely for the front end score at the finish line. ZEENA SWIFT hopped slightly on the break, tracked inside another watching the embattled pair in the early going, was scrubbed on for more trying to close the gap on the dueling pair midpoint of the turn, angled out three wide at the top of the lane but could only chase the winner in vain through the stretch while comfortably besting others at the finish line. CRUMLIN BEAST had a stalking position on the fence ahead of a couple of rivals down the backside, came under a ride but was creeping up inside foes having the fence midway on the turn, angled out four wide between runners in upper stretch and ran on willingly to be a distant third at the wire. LIAM'S AWESOME had a outside stalking trip down the backside, continued outside making little impact on the turn, shifted out to the six path between foes for the drive to the wire, finished up with interest in the final furlong and got up to be a fringe player in the final few jumps. SARAH'S DANCER

Video Race Replay

pressed the pace on the outside down the backside, battled with the inside leader throughout the turn, could not keep up to the frontrunning winner in the two path turning for home, tried to find more to hold on for the secondary share with a furlong to go but had little left to offer late and wilted inside horses in the final sixteenth of a mile. NO WHAMMIE was in no hurry seeing the field at the half, was checked slightly losing momentum when just beginning a rally at the three eighths pole, angled outside shifting three wide under a drive at the quarter marker, swung out widest in the seven path at the top of the stretch and had her best stride, coming on late trying to get up for a minor share at the wire. PROUD MISCHIEF leapt up slightly breaking in at the start, was isolated in the middle of the pack along the backside, ran evenly making little impression around the turn, shifted three wide for the drive to the wire but could not get into contention in the stretch running inside rivals. TATOOSONMYSOUL settled on the outside in the second flight watching the front pair fight it out down the backstretch, could not keep up to the lead three runners by the quarter pole and folded five wide between horses in upper stretch.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: \$2,478,280

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.